

City of League City, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0539 Version: 1 Name: SSH Blvd Sink Hole Construction RE1803I

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved
File created: 9/27/2019 In control: City Council
On agenda: 10/8/2019 Final action: 10/8/2019

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a construction contract with Conrad Construction

Co, LTD for the South Shore Blvd 84-inch storm pipe emergency repair (RE1803I), in the amount of \$347,500, and authorizing an additional \$35,000 for a Construction Work Change Directive budget and an additional \$4,638 Construction Material Testing Services budget for a total construction budget

of \$387,138 (Director of Budget & Project Management)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Agreement with Conrad Construction, 4. Letter of

Recommendation and Bid Tab, 5. Terracon Material Testing Proposal, 6. CIP Project Sheet, 7. Aerial

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2019	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a construction contract with Conrad Construction Co, LTD for the South Shore Blvd 84-inch storm pipe emergency repair (RE1803I), in the amount of \$347,500, and authorizing an additional \$35,000 for a Construction Work Change Directive budget and an additional \$4,638 Construction Material Testing Services budget for a total construction budget of \$387,138 (Director of Budget & Project Management)

Approval of this resolution will authorize funding with Conrad Construction Co, LTD for the emergency repair of an 84-inch corrugated storm sewer line that crosses underneath South Shore Boulevard at the intersection of FM518. This will involve the installation of approximately 100 linear feet of 7-foot x 6-foot Reinforced Concrete Box, roadway panel removal and reinstallation, sidewalk replacement and landscaping as required.

Due to the failure of the existing pipe, this has been identified as an emergency repair to prevent subsequent sudden failure of the roadway. Due to the nature of the emergency the procurement process of bidding was modified, and three quotes (in lieu of competitive bids) were received on October 1 with a recommendation from the Consultant provided, and attached, below.

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Exhibit A Agreement with Conrad Construction Co.
- 4. Letter of Recommendation with Pricing
- 5. Terracon Material Testing Proposal
- 6. CIP Project Sheet
- 7. Aerial Map

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Construction Contract with Conrad Construction Co, LTD has been reviewed and

File #: 19-0539, Version: 1

approved by City Attorney's office

FUNDING

 $\{X\}$ Funding in the amount of \$347,500 is available from Reinvestment Cash Fund 5017 with expenses charged to project expense string RE1803I-CONSTRUCT-RE CASH

STRATEGIC PLANNING {X} NOT APPLICABLE